Form 152—1915 ALT. APPLICATION [SPECIFICATIONS—SHEET A] 32 =-34-15-B-30,000

BUREAU OF/BUILDINGS

BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN, CITY OF NEW YORK
.Y

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN a’[u? filed in TRIPLICATE.
“SPECIFICATIONS—SHEET A” [Form 152] must be filed with EVERY Alteration Application.
“SPECIFICATIONS—SHEET B”” [Form 158] must be filed, in addi‘tj_é;, in case the building is to be

raised in height or occupancy changed so as to increase floor loddsyor if building is‘ to be enlarged

on one side. b C“:}”:'“”'U G £ 3
© e TSN
;;., : CITY Ci Py .I_IL' L ."‘ f
ALT el o] “Cdlyeg ri New o
« APPLICATION No.... 204 191 | e
D,? gy
THE .
OF.M/‘E SOR0;,
LOCATION. #32 St. Marks Plage, New York City. ... ANy 4Ol
£ it F | Tﬂr A_PL It
v
Examined.,... 91 .
Examiner
SPECIFICATIONS—SHEET A
(1) Numsrr oF BuiLpings To BE ALTERED One
Any other building on lot or permit granted for one ? Ne
(2) EstiMaTep CosT OF ALTRERATION: § 3,000 .00
(3) Occupancy (in detail):
Of present building Tenement
Of building as altered Tenement
(4) Sizt oF EXISTING BUILDING: .
At street level 26'=0" feet front 102'-0" feet deep
At typical floor level 26'-0" feet front 102t'-0" feet deep
Height Cellar, basement & 5 stories 62'-0" feet
(5) SIZE OF BUILDING AS ALTERED: Same as bhefoOre
At street level feet front feet deep
At typical floor level feet front feet deep
Height stories feet
{(6) CmARACTER OF CONSTRUCTION OF PRESENT BUILDING: " Ordinary

{Frame, Ordinary or Fireproof]

(7) StaTE GENERALLY IN WHAT MANNER THE BUILDING WirL BE ALTERED:

In cellar T propose te construct new boiler reom enclosed with
8" brick walls and a self-closing firepreof deor leading thereto,
seiling of boiler room will be made fireproof as per the Tenement
Fouse Department regulations.

A Tireéproof self-closing window 21'.8" X 4'-0" high will %e placed
in foundation wall directly under upper story windows as shown on.
the plans to ventilate ®woiler rocm. Window to have blue-stone sill
and lintel with dbrick arch turned over same.

CONTINTF:
[PAG) 2] { D ON OTHER BIDR|
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Form 151—1915 ALT. APPLICATION [PERMIT] b 323-33-15-B-30,000

BUREAU OF BUILDINGS

BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN, CITY OF NEW YORK

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and fled in TRIPLICATE, and ONE
copy sworn to by Applicant. If Elevator or Plumbing Applications are ﬁleflr herewith, ONE
AFFIDAVIT is sufficient for all. Plans must be filed on tracing Linen orj@id@{"’-

S

ey e""eof Fr J‘JE;;" (5
ALT : ' 3 4 wet o Ve, ¥
+ APPLICATION No.___ 191" R 5 o
Co ﬁj‘@ 7

LOCATION_#ﬁmMmmrwlﬁj@ukBLocwﬁLgﬁ' L)
of 2nd Avenue’

When properly signed by the Superintendent of Buildings of the Borough of Manhattan, this application
becomes a PERMIT as required by the Building Code of The City of New York, to perform such work as is
described in the foregoing statement and the attached plans and sp{}iﬁgutions which are a part hereof.

EXAMINED AND RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL ON (/' o ) m 191

A ] cfe A

T

APPROVED_ FEB 2 8 1917 " (yq, % —— i |

¥ 4
e Superintendent of Buildings, Borough of Manhattan | Q_r )
. y LA
T AL .
New York City, February 20th 191 7

To THE SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS: . -« S B e

Application is hereby made for approval of the plans and specifications herewith submitted, and made a part hereof, for the
ALTERATION of the building  therein described,—with the understanding that if no work is performed within one year from
the time of issuance, this approval shall expire by limitation as provided by law; and the applicant agrees to comply with all the rules
and regulations of the Bureau of Buildings for the Borough of Manhattan, all provisions of the Building Code of The City of New York,
and with every other provision of law relating to this subject in effect at this dgte.

A i B ke @
il

STaTE, COUNTY AND | b
| 85,1
Crry oF NEW YORE |

Typewrite Name of Applicant

being duly sworn, deposes and says: That he resides at Number 133=7th Street

X . in the Borough of , , . Manhattan
in the City of New York ., in the County of New York
in the State of New York , that he is Arghitect for

¥r, Henry Derzbacher

owner in fee of all that certain lot, piece or parcel of land, shown on the diagram annexed hereto and made a part
hereof, situate, lying and being in the Borough of Manhattan, City of New York aforesaid, and known and
designated as Number 425 et | Marks Piace, S. 8. 146'-0" W. of 2nd Ave.

and hereinafter more particularly described; that the work proposed to be done upon the said premises, in accord-
ance with the accompanying detailed statement in writing of the specifications and plans of such proposed work,

including all amendments to the same which may be filed hereafter—and also all Elevator and Plumbing work

[PaGE 1] ; (OVER)



(if any) prdposed to be done upon the same premises and specified in separate applications filed herewith,

and all subsequent amendments thereto—is duly authorized by = My, Henry Dorzbacher

[Namt of Owner or Lyssee]

o and that Henry Regelmannuis

duly authorized by the aforesaid ¥r, Henry Dorzbacher to make application
e . wow myenEt v ® g B b . . g

for the approval of such detaxled sta.tément of specifications and plans (and amendments thereto) in hia

behalf.

Depohent further says that the fiill names and residences, street and number, of the owrner or owners of the

said land, and also of every person mterested in saxd bmldmo’ or proposed bulldmg, structure or proposed structure,

Wt 4L i s,

prermises, wall platform, stagmg or ﬂoormg, elther as owner' lessee orinany representatw e capaclty, areas follows:

NAMES AND ADDRESSES

Owner ¥r. Fenry Dnrzha.cher- = ‘Wniteatene, L, T. ... e
Lessee _' LRy

Architect FHenry Regelmann 133=7th Street, N. Y. C. =
Superintendeﬁt

The said iand arid prerﬁises above referred to are situate at, bounded and described as follows, viz.: BEGINNING

\

atapointonthe Seuth sideof St, Marks Plase

‘" distan# 2 45 10" :"fee‘t’ West from the corner formed by the intersection of
2nd Avenue and . 8t. Marka Place
running thence West 26'=0" feet; thence . Seuth 120'=0" feet;
thence e Bast 26'=0" £e-.t. thence North 120 -6'
feet
to the point or place of l:eginning.—béihg Lot No. 2.5

4

(SIGN HERE) : : ' 2 — Applicant

day of cz%r/

Sworn to beﬂj%ﬁs__ﬂ_ﬁfz_
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Form 17-1938 PSIN wP 8A-2054-38-Bu

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS
BORQUGH OF , CITY OF NEW YORK

Manhe tan ,
MANHATTAN BROOKLYN BRONX QUEENS o' A RICHMOND
Municipal Bldg., Mounicip=l Bldg., Bronx County Bldg., 21-10 49th Avenue, - -i'. Boro Hall
Manhattan Brooklym Grand Conc. & E. 161st St. L. 1. City et _SL Georgq S. L

W ~
NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE, and one copy sworn to
by Applicant. If Elevater or Plumbing Applications are filed herewith, one affidavit is sufficient for all.

| AFFIDAVIT .
e & U, g gl /5

APPLICATION NO 4 —  BLOCK...y443 LOTZ 5 5
PERMIT NO 19— SEC VOI
LOCATION 32 St. Marks Place
FEES REQUIRED FOR
ExAMINED AND RECOMMENDED - y ] _ 12

FOR APPROVAL ON L 7 19 : - 7 P

R TR 0 | W 2 o PR F—“‘?‘/”%
APPROVED. eyesbes 19 g - R L

Borough Supnrinte;dcnl P

To THE BOROUGH SUPERINTENDENT:
» Application is hereby made for approval of the plans and specifications herewith submitted and to be made a
part hereof for the structure herein described, with the understanding that:

If this application shall be disapproved in part and if no further action is taken thereon within one year after
notice of partial disapproval, it shall be automatically withdrawn.

Any permit issued under which no work is commenced within one year from the time of issuance shall expire
by limitation. (Adm. Code C-26-177.0).

Work will be supervised by Licensed Architect, Professional Engineer or by a Superintendent of Construction
who has héd ten years' experience supervising building constriiction and who has been properly qualified. (Adm. Code
C-26-187.0). , ‘

Work under this approval will not be commenced 'until a permit has been obtained, application for which will be
filed with the Borough Superintendent, accompanied by satisfactory evidemce that compensation insurance has been
obtained in accordance with the provisions of the Workmen's Compensation Law. (Adm. Code C-26-161.0).

Work will be carried out in compliance with all the provisions of the Administrative Code of the City of New
York and with the provisions of cther laws and rules in effect cn this date relating to the erection ‘of said structure.

STATE AND CITY OF NEW YORK }

COUNTY OF Yew Tork % Prederick J. Berger R.A. doing business under

style of Bruno W. Berger % Son, Architects

Typewrite Name of Applicant

being duly sworn, deposes and says: That he resides at 121 Bible Fouse
(Number and Street)
in the City of New Vork in the Borough of Marh shtan
in the State of New York that he is making this application for the approval of plans

and specifications herewith submitted and made a part hereof, for the building therein described. Deponent further

eays that he has personally supervised the preparation of th&—ef.g.h—i—?@.@-‘sur el
Arnh:l.ct:mm Structural or Mechanical)

plans and that to the best of his knowledge and belief, the structure, if built in accordance with such plans, will con-
form to the Administrative Code; the Rules and Regulations of the Board of Standards and Appeals; The Charter;
The Multiple Dwelling Law; The Labor Law; The General City Law; The Building Zone Resolution or any other
provisions of law applicable thereto, except as hereinafter otherwise noted. TA18 15 Yo apply to work
onlv as specified in amlication specification end plans filed nerewitn,
ST o tThor WO o S Al PrELiSTE  OUL COVETEY NETEUIUET S

. Tie regisuereu arcultect
Deporent further says that he is. z = for the
owner in fee of all that certain lot, piece or parcel of land, shown cu the diagram annexed hereto and made a part

hereof, situate, lying 2nd being in the Borough of Manhattan City of New York, aforesaid, and known

1 o
and designated as Num‘wz’ 28t MarkePlane 4 hereinafter more particularly described; that the work proposed to
be done upen the said premiscs, in accordance with the accompanying detailed statement in writing of the specifications
and plans of such proposed work, including 2!l amendments to the same which may be filed hereafter—and also ail
Elevator and Plumbing work (if any) proposed to be doné upon the same premises and s@iiﬁbd in separate applica-
i

tions filed herewith and all subsequent amendments thereto—is duly authorized b}}:[enr?f &b acherfstate
- - (Name of Owner or Lessee who has Cwner's consent)

and that._. BrunoW.Berger®3onAr chitfiyly authorized by the aforesaid a2ynexr
to make application for the approval of such detailed statements of specifications and plans (2nd amendments thereto)
in ovmer *dehalf.

Deponent further says that the full nimes and residences, street and number, of the owner or’owners of the
said land, and also of every person interested in said building or proposed building, ‘structure or proposed structure,
premises, wall, platform, staging or flooring, either as owner, lessee, or in any representative capacity, are as follows :




Owner.

b N 3 et e 3RS Y 5 Yot
Henry—Duezbacner—wstare T O-First-Aventeyifanhrabtan
William-Doezbacher., axprntnre 110 lst  Avenue Man H Yoo -

T BSSee
Architect - .
ot Bruno W. Bergzer & don, 1<l Bible Housc,len.N: Y. City.
Superintendent not—determimeds
The said land and premises above referred to are situated, bounded and described as follows, viz.: BEGINNING
- P S - f
at a point on the souty side o st.Marks Place
distant 144 feet west from the corner formed by the intersection of
Second Avenue and St. Marks Place

running thence weist 26 feet; thence souty 120 feet;

: east 26 norti 120 feet
to the point or place of beginning,—being designat: 48% Lot No. 25
(SIGN HERE) s a APPLICANT

i L g _
Sworn to before me, this. _ Afiix Seal of
ZQ} R;g?ter_ed ﬁréhlt_ect or
TOIEessSIona; ngineer
day of. , 1922, Here
Notary Public or Commissioner of Deeds
Note—If building is a Multiple Dwelling, the following authorization is required:
William De ezﬁ‘éﬁ‘?x“ EEATIGELCEMNNER ‘ he
= 2 : Deposes and says: That resides

110 Firat Avenue . denhattan .
at - h

Hew 10rs new Ygrk € WXBCULOr 10r Heary City
of State of, ; that he is_Bpasbeamer Rubate—-Owne
of all that certain piece or lot of land situated in the Borough of Menhattan in

. T
the City of New Yotgfnd located on the south __side of §t. Marks Plage and
T ; { Eltered

known as No. on.said street; that the multiple dwelling proposed to be

upon said premises will be constructed in accerdance with the annexed specifications and plans submitted herewith for

%m ?pproval of the Dcpar:me:ét of Hnuscilng ancg léuildings: thathth%a work will be supervised by Licensed Architect,
ional i it tructi g i isi ildi

rofessi Engineer or a Superintendent o %urs‘ -Dﬁt geor sr 2_? 3:1;%%1;51 :g:épgt?gnce supemsu}get;l‘_.u]dmg

construction and who has been properly qualified ; and is duly autho y said owner.

Noezhgcherfatete to make application in said owner's behalf for the approval of such specifications and
plans in compliance with Chapter 713 of the Laws of 1929,
Note.—This clause to be used only when the person executing this authorization is not the sole owner of the
premises described herein.
He further says that the full names and residences, street and number, of the owner or owners of the said land,
and of every person having an interest in said premises and projected multiple dwelling either as owner, lessee, or
utherwise, as required by Section 300 of the Multiple Dwelling Law, are as follows:

QWNER~ Henry Doezbsacher Sestabte - No 110 First Avenue
Name and Relationship to premises s Address
FXECUTOR— William Doezbacher - 110 lst Avenue.
No
Name and Relationship to premises ' \ Address
Y
. No
Name and Relationship to premises -W - Address
= - Sighature
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Form 1-1938-38-Bu

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS
T a S
BOROUGH OF  MANHATTAN 4. CITY OF NEW YORK

MANHATTAN BROOKLYN £z BRONX {52, "QUEENS RICHMOND
Municipal Bldg., Municipal Bldg., ‘Bronx County Bldg., 21-10 49th Avenue, Boro Hall
Manbattan Brooklyn Grand Cone, & E.161st St L.L City St. George, S. 1.
NOTICE—This Application must be filed in triplicate. _ &
APPLICATION No. 241 é%%
(N.B,, Alt., Etc.)
»2 &t. Marks Place
LOCATION 2 :

PLOT DIACRAM

The following information must be obtained from the departments and bureaus concerned and verified by them.
A diagram must be made showing the correct street lines from the city plan; the plot to be built upon in relation to
the street lines and the portion of the lot to be occupied by the building; the legal grades of streets at nearest points
from the proposed buildings in each direction; the house numbers; and the Block, Lot, Section and Volume numbers.

The data for the above may be obtained from the Bureau of Highways, and the Department of Taxes. :
The north point of the diagram must agree with the arrow shown on this sheet.
N.
St. larks Plagce A
i# 32
v
T
= e T
2d}
X
v
e
n
l 20 ? . 102" 120 ] u-
e
5 & Bas.
Brick

10!

i__ 261 ik

1
I CERTIFY that the above diagram shows a coﬁct relation of the plot and proposed building to the street
lines of the City Plan.

Owner, Architect, Engineer.

STREET WIDTH

The legal width of is ft.; sidewalk width should be.mmnft.
The legal width of is ft.; sidewalk width should bewemtt.
The legal width of is ft.; sidewalk width should be....cowmmn-ft.
The legal width of. is. it.; sidewalk width should be.mmmmmmum it

The street lines as shown in the aboye diagram are substantially correct.
Proposed changes in street lines, if any, are indicated in red.

The legal grades are indicated on the diagram thus 25.00.

Proposed changes of grades, if any, are indicated in red.

Jated : s 19:sisin

Bureau of Highways.
House Number Dated L e

Burgau of Highways.
BLOCK LAR LOT. 25 SECTION VOI

Dated / = Al‘(:d? 1_93? ....... 227 %‘M“‘-—A—-h

| PR - S




Torm 141938 Eilmso 8A-2140-38-Bu

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BU]LDINGS

MANHATT AN
BOROUGH OF , CITY"’ OF NEW YORK
MANHATTAN BROOKLYN BRONX QUEENS RICHMOND
Municipal Bldg, Municipal Bldg., Bronx County Bldg., © 21 I(I 49tl:i A ane # » =#~rBoro Hall,
Manhattan Brooklyn Grand Concourse & E. 161st St. i !}  »/ St George, S. 1.

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed.in ! TBIPLICATD
el VAT

ALTERED BUILDINGS

1839
APPLICATION No..... @41 183  BLOCK 465 LOT. 25
PERMIT No 19 SEC VOL
2 . Mari
LOCATION 32 8t. Marks Place
DISTRICT (Under building zone reaolution) USF Bug HEIGHT g.‘é AREA.. B

EXAMINED AND RECOMME\'D z / @%\) //
FOR APPROVAL 0\ 1 %

Vhssss & " { Examiner
ATPROVED. Moy O o-tumE 19 : 5 el
J Borough Supcrmterld_cm
SPECIFICATIONS
(1) Numeer OF BUILDINGS TO BE ALTERED one
Any other building on lot or permit granted for one? 1o i
Is building on front or rear of lot? front
(2) Estimatep CoST OF ALTERATION: $ %540

(3) Occueascy (indetail): gTagg A, Multiple Dwelling (old law tenecment)

. BEFORE ALTERATION AFTER ALTERATION
TORY
c(elfllg-uad:d No. oF PERSONS
b t) | Arts. |[Rooms Use : Lve LoAn Arts. |[RooMs Use
Marx | Fexarz| ToTaLl
Cellart O L atorage g_lo STOrage
Bas. |2 | 8 | apts & 2 stored 2 |8 |apte & 2 stores
1e2=3-l5 |4 16 apts 4 |16 apts
LY e
NN
— L l_é 3
=
1

If building is to be occupied other than dwelling with ordinary store on the first floor, give permit number
under which it was erected or legally converted.

(4) Size or ExisTING BUILDING:

At typical floor level - 26 feet front 102 feet deep
At street level 28 feet front 102 feet deep
Height 5 & Base stories 59,10 feet
5) Size oF BUILDING AS ALTERED ;
& At street level 26 feet front 102 feet deep
At typical floor tevel 26 feet fromt 102 feet deep
Height S & Bas . StIUTiCS . 55,10 . feet

(6) CHA_'R ACTER OF PRESENT BUILDING:
Frame— Firve Fire-Protected—
Non-fireproof— neu-firepr oo Metal—



. It is proposed to remove dumbweiter ~beam fill-wirelsta k Supicy.
‘under—remove ‘apove roof—and convert to w.clo.compts.—Drovide .
new window vot less than 11x3'b.s.o. all floors. Install toilet

room enclosure of stud and plaster. theredy providing adequate, - - .,

" watercloset accomodations, . ., - :

' ~ i "And meintain the two four room apartments, rear east
and west in that basement floor is only 13 to.1l5" below sidewalk
and 64" cbove rear yard and &1l rooms are ventilated upen courts
open to the sky. ) i :

If the building is to be raised in Height or if the' gectiparicy is changed so that the floor loads will be-in-
creased, the following information must be given as to the Existing Bumping and. the thickness of existing
walls and size of footings mtst be clearly shown on the plans.

(8) Narure or Somw. vroy waica Foorives WiLr Rest v TerMs oF Section 7.5.2, Bunping Cope:
(9) FooriNgs: Material
(10) FounpaTon WArLs: Material

(11) Usprer WarLs: Material
Kind of Mortar
== - Any Ashlar
- Thickness of W'alls‘

(12) PirTy Waris: Any fo be used?
Thickness of Walls
If building is to be enlarged or extended, the following information as to New ‘Worx must be given:

(13) Nature or Soi urox wicn Foorives WiLt Rest 1N Terms oF Seerion 7.5.2, Bumping Cope:

(14) Foomings: Material

.

(15) FounparioNn WatiLs: Material

(16) Urper WarLs: Material
Kind of Mortar
Any Ashlar
Thickness of Walls

(17) Parry WaALLs: Any to be used?
Thickness of Walls |

(18) FireprooFING: Material and Thickness
* For Columns
For Girders \

For Beains >

(19) IxterioR Finism: Material
' Floor Surface
" Trim, Sash, Doors, etc.
Plaster

(20) OursmeE Winpow FRAMES AND Sase: Material
(21) Any ErecrricaL Worxk To BE DoNE?

Work commenced L .-Date signed off 4 : z 19

] bereﬁp @ﬂTitP that the work indicated has been done in the manner regiired by the Rules and

Rec tions of this Department, except where reported adversely.

¢

Staned.
o

Inspector



